
Daniel Boone Conservation League Wood Duck 
Nest Box Yearly Results 

 
 

Year 
Number of 

Houses 
Houses 

occupied 
% 

Occupied 
Hatched 

eggs* 
 

2007 
 

18 
 
8 

 
45% 

 
85 

 
2008 

 
18 

 
14 

 
77% 

 
138 

 
2009 

 
23 

 
17 

 
74% 

 
179 

 
2010 

 
25 

 
15 

 
60% 

 
164 

 
2011 

 
25 

 
18 

 
72% 

 
207 

 
2012 

 
28 

 
20 

 
71% 

 
201 

 
2013 

 
34 

 
22 

 
65% 

 
244 

 
2014 

 
34 

 
24 

 
71% 

 
251 

 
2015 

 
40 

 
22 

 
55% 

 
245 

 
2016 

 
40 

 
19 

 
48% 

 
167 

 
2017 

 
40 

 
23 

 
58% 

 
229 

 
2018 

 
40 

 
15 

 
38% 

 
169 

 
2019 

 
40 

 
17 

 
43% 

 
187 

 
2020 

 
40 

 
23 

 
57% 

 
221 

 
2021 

 
40 

 
12 

 
33% 

 
136 

 
Total Eggs Hatched: 

 
2,823  
 

* Total eggs hatched, is an estimate from data taken when the nest boxes are cleaned out.  
Wood ducks generally lay 12 to 15 eggs in a sitting.  The average nest has 12 eggs.  The 
un-hatched eggs found at cleanout are subtracted from this to get the estimated hatch. 


