## Daniel Boone Conservation League Wood Duck Nest Box Yearly Results

Year	Number of Houses	Houses occupied	% Occupied	Hatched eggs*
1 cai	Houses	occupicu	Occupieu	eggs
2007	18	8	45%	85
2008	18	14	77%	138
2009	23	17	74%	179
2010	25	15	60%	164
2011	25	18	72%	207
2012	28	20	71%	201
2013	34	22	65%	244
2014	34	24	71%	251
2015	40	22	55%	245
2016	40	19	48%	167
2017	40	23	58%	229
2018	40	15	38%	169
2019	40	17	43%	187
2020	40	23	57%	221
2021	40	12	33%	136
Total Eggs Hatched:				2,823

<sup>\*</sup> Total eggs hatched, is an estimate from data taken when the nest boxes are cleaned out. Wood ducks generally lay 12 to 15 eggs in a sitting. The average nest has 12 eggs. The un-hatched eggs found at cleanout are subtracted from this to get the estimated hatch.